Subject to a more detailed review of the employees of SBS in Eritrea, Chalice's current
intention is to have minimal operational job losses in the near future, particularly as the Zara
Project advances towards feasibility.

4. COMBINED GROUP CONSOLIDATED PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Set out below is the unaudited pro-forma consolidated balance sheet of the Merged Group
which is based on the balance sheet of Chalice as at 31 March 2009 and the balance sheet of
SBS as at 31 March 2009.

The unaudited pro-forma consolidated balance sheet of the Merged Group is provided for
illustrative purposes only and has been adjusted for material events which have occurred
since that date and the merger adjustments detailed in Section 4.1 below.

As the consolidated pro-forma balance sheet is as at 31 March 2009, it may not represent the
financial position of the Merged Group following implementation of the Scheme.  The fair
value of the net assets of SBS will ultimately be determined as at the Effective Date.

PERDM01_1228834_1  2

Balance Sheets as at 31 March 2009
 Chalice

Gold Mines
Pro forma

 Sub-Sahara
Pro forma

 Merger
adjustments

 Pro forma
Merged
Entity

Current Assets
Cash and Equivalents 10,022,642 1,124,320 (2,664,200) 8,482,762
Trade & Other Receivables 125,486 606,772 0 732,257
Financial Assets 0 42,500 0 42,500

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,148,127 1,773,592 (2,664,200) 9,257,520

Non-current Assets

Financial Assets 144,407 0 0 144,407
Property, Plant & Equipment 247,605 421,357 0 668,962
Exploration & Evaluation Assets 2,023,146 7,162,983 935,424 10,121,552

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 2,415,158 7,584,340 935,424 10,934,921

TOTAL ASSETS 12,563,285 9,357,932 (1,728,776) 20,192,441

Current liabilties

Trade & other payables 55,562 459,208 0 514,770
Employee benefits 15,748 21,372 0 37,120
Other 50,711 0 0 50,711

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILTIES 122,021 480,580 0 602,601

Non-current Liabilties

Other liabilities 0 0 300,000 300,000
Provisions 0 46,188 0 46,188

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILTIES 0 46,188 300,000 346,188

TOTAL LIABILTIES 122,021 526,768 300,000 948,788

NET ASSETS 12,441,264 8,831,164 (2,028,776) 19,243,652

Equity
Issued and paid up capital 13,974,454 33,763,421 (26,961,033) 20,776,842
Reserves 620,882 898,318 (898,318) 620,882
Accumulated Losses (2,154,072) (25,830,575) 25,830,575 (2,154,072)

TOTAL EQUITY 12,441,264 8,831,164 (2,028,776) 19,243,652

4.1 Merger adjustments

Cash and cash equivalents have been reduced by $2,664,200 to reflect payments made
contingent upon the merger completing and include:

(a) The payment of $1,210,000 for the acquisition of a company which holds the
additional 11% interest in the Zara Project;

(b) Reimbursement of approximately $454,000 of historical exploration costs to the
vendor of the interest in (a) above;

PERDM01_1228834_1  3

(c) Estimated costs of the merger for both Chalice and SBS of $765,000;

(d) Termination and redundancy costs in relation to SBS directors of $62,700 as detailed